Zetta                                                                                                                25Q128
25Q128
 1
128 Megabit Serial Flash Memory with 4Kbytes Uniform Sector
ZD25Q128
FEATURES
Family of SPI Flash Memories Flexible Architecture with 4KB sectors
- ZD25Q: 128M-bit / 16M-byte

25Q128
 2
1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type
S: 208mil SOP8
W: WSON 5 mm x 6 mm
B: 24-ball BGA 6 mm x 8 mm
ZD25Q   XX   X     X   X   X   X
Temperature Range
I: Industriial(-40℃~85℃)
E: Extended(-25 ~85 )℃ ℃
Base Part Number
ZD: Zetta Device
25Q:3V Serial 4Kbyte Uniform-sector Flash
Version
A: A Version
B: B Version
C: C Version
Packaging Type
T:Tube
R:Tape & Reel
Y:Tray
Figure 1, Ordering Information
Device Density
32: 32Mbit
64: 64Mbit
128: 128Mbit
Green Code
G: Low-halogen, Lead(Pb)-free
P:  Lead (Pb) - free
Zetta                                                                                                                25Q128
25Q128
 3
2. BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 2, Block Diagram
Zetta                                                                                                                25Q128
25Q128
 4
3. CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
Figure 3.1, 8-pin SOP (208mil)                    Figure 3.2, 8-Contact 6 x 5 mm WSON
Figure 3.3, 24-BALL TFBGA    Figure 3.4, 16-LEAD SOP
Zetta                                                                                                                25Q128
25Q128
 5
4. SIGNAL DESCRIPTIONS
Serial Data Input, Output and IOs (DI, DO and IO0, IO1, IO2, IO3)
The ZD25Q128 supports standard SPI, Dual SPI and Quad SPI operation. Standard SPI instructions
use the unidirectional DI (input) pin to serially write instructions, addresses or data to the device on
the rising edge of the Serial Clock (CLK) input pin. Standard SPI also uses the unidirectional DO
(output) to read data or status from the device on the falling edge of CLK. Dual/Quad SPI
instructions use the bidirectional IO pins to serially write instructions, addresses or data to the device
on the rising edge of CLK and read data or status from the device on the falling edge of CLK. When
use Quad Output instructions, the /WP pin becomes IO2 and /HOLD pin becomes IO3.
Serial Clock (CLK)
The SPI Serial Clock Input (CLK) pin provides the timing for serial input and output operations. ("See
SPI Mode")
Chip Select (CS#)
The SPI Chip Select (/CS) pin enables and disables device operation. When /CS is high, the device